1/382367/2024



## DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Order NO. 145 -Fisheries-2024

Dated: 06 -05-2024

In pursuance to Rule 26(a)(I) of J&K Civil Service Leave Rules, 1979 as recommended by the Joint Director Fisheries Kashmir (South) vide his letter No.JDF/S/Sgr/23-24/419-20 Dated 17-02-2024, Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 10(Ten) days Earned Leave w.e.f. 13-02-2024 to 22-02-2024 in favour of Sh. Manzoor Ahmad Samoon, Assistant Director Fisheries Pulwama. The leave stands due to the official as reported by the concerned office.

Sd/= (Deep Raj), JKAS Director Fisheries, J&K.

No. DOF/ESTB/194/2023-05/E-7176411

Dated: 06-052024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries Kashmir (South) for information.
- 2. Assistant Director Fisheries Pulwama for information
- Concerned file.
- 4. Order file.

(Rajinder Kumar)
Administrative Officer
Fisheries Department